                500mA, Step-Up DC/DC Converter
01/17/2008  Rev.1.00                                                        www.SiliconStandard.com                                                      1
�
�
�
�
 FEATURES
z High Efficiency 90%.

01/17/2008  Rev.1.00                                                        www.SiliconStandard.com                                                      2
SS6631
� ORDERING INFORMATION
LBO
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
VOUT
 VIN
 SW
SGND
LBI
CGND
ILIM/SD
LBO
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
VOUT
 VIN
 SW
 GND
LBI
FB
ILIM/SD
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
PACKAGE TYPE
N: DIP-8
S: SOP-8
C: Commercial
G: Lead Free Commercial
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 DEFAULT: 3.3V
 3: 3.0V
 5: 5.0V
 A: Adjustable
SS6631-XXXXX
EX: SS6631-3CSTR
Æ 3.0V Version, in SOP-8 Package & Tape
& Reel Packing Type
PIN CONFIGURATION
DIP-8
SOP-8
TOP VIEW
DIP-8
SOP-8
TOP VIEW Adjustable Version
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage ......................................…………....................…………....................... 7.0V
Operating Temperature Range   –40°C to 85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature 125°C
Storage Temperature Range  –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)   260°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
� TEST CIRCUIT
Refer to Typical Application Circuit.
01/17/2008  Rev.1.00                                                        www.SiliconStandard.com                                                      3